

SOUTH BEND COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION

RILEY HIGH SCHOOL 1902 S. Fellows St., South Bend, Indiana 46613 Telephone (574) 393-5100 • Fax (574) 283-8405



Dress Code Policy

Riley High School 2021-22 dress code policy. The scholars of Riley High will be expected to follow a dress code that reflects a certain standard of dress. As our primary goal is to prepare our scholars to meet the expectations of the workplace, the dress code will reflect this standard. Our standard of dress influences the learning environment for every scholar and is intended to contribute to an environment at Riley High School that is focused on learning, safety, tolerance, and discipline.

The following list will provide an outline of the expectations. The administration at Riley High School reserves the right to make the final determination on whether items are appropriate for school and whether the scholar has met the guidelines below. This dress code will be reviewed and revised as needed.

The following are **NOT** permitted to be worn at Riley High School:

<u>Tops</u>

• tank tops, low-cut tops, midriffs, tube tops, muscle shirts, mesh shirts, see-through tops, spaghetti straps, tops with revealing rips/ holes, sleeveless shirts

Bottoms

- sagging pants, pants that reveal undergarments, pants with revealing rips or holes, uncovered leggings, uncovered yoga pants (tops must extend below the seat of the pants), see-through pants
- short shorts, short skirts, boxer shorts, biker shorts, spandex shorts, see-through shorts

Headwear/Footwear

• hats, bandanas, do-rags, hairnets, hair bonnets, sunglasses, slippers

<u>Other</u>

- any clothing with messages, images, or affiliation with profanity, racism, discrimination, sexism, gang membership, alcohol, drugs, tobacco, violence, or cults
- coats, heavy jackets, backpacks, and book bags
- pajamas, lingerie
- short dresses and sleeveless dresses

The administration at Riley High School reserves the right to make the final determination on whether items are appropriate for school and whether the scholar has met the guidelines.